


























































EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG · EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

DÉCLARATION CE DE CONFORMITÉ · DICHIARAZIONE CE DI CONFORMITÀ 
 

Name und Adresse des Herstellers: /  
Name and address of the manufacturer: / 
Nom et adresse du fabricant: /  
Nome e indirizzo del fabbricante: 

BOEN HEALTHCARE CO., LTD
Unit 602, International Center, No.535, Shenxu Road, 
Suzhou, 215021, Jiangsu, China

Wir erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass / We declare under our sole responsibility that /  
Nous déclarons sous notre propre responsabilité que / Dichiariamo sotto la sola responsabilità che 

das Medizinprodukt: / 
the medical device: /  
le dispositif médical: / 
il dispositivo medico: 

der Klasse: / 
of class: / 
de la classe: / 
di classe: 

Filtered Pipette Tips

(IVDD, Artikel 9 Absatz 1) nicht Teil der Liste A und B von Anhang II sein / (IVDD, Article9(1)) not be part of list A & B of annex II 

  (IVDD, article 9, paragraphe 1) ne fait pas partie de la liste A et B de l'annexe II  / (IVDD, articolo 9, paragrafo 1) non fanno parte dell'elenco A e B 

dell'allegato II 

den einschlägigen Bestimmungen der Medizinprodukte-Richtlinie 98/79/EG und deren Umsetzungen in nationale 
Gesetze entspricht. Die Erklärung gilt in Verbindung mit dem zum Produkt gehörigen „Endprüfprotokoll“. /  

meets the provisions of the directive 98/79/EC and its transpositions in national laws which apply to it. The declaration 
is valid in connection with the “final inspection report” of the device. /  

remplit toutes les exigences de la directive sur les dispositifs médicaux 98/79/EC et de ses transpositions en droit 
national qui le concernent. La déclaration est valable si elle est associée au «rapport de l’inspection finale» du produit. / 

soddisfa tutte le disposizioni della direttiva 98/79/EC e della loro trasposizione nel diritto nazionale che lo riguardano. 
Questa dichiarazione è valida in congiunzione con il “rapporto di ispezione finale” del prodotto. 

Konformitätsbewertungsverfahren: /  
Conformity assessment procedure: / 
Procédure d’évaluation de la conformité: /  
Procedura di valutazione della conformità: 

Anhang III (voraussichtlicher Punkt 6) der IVDD 98/79 / 
EG Annex III (expect point 6) of IVDD 98/79/EC  
Annexe III (sauf le point 6) de l'IVDD 98/79 / CE  
Allegato III (aspettarsi il punto 6) dell'IVDD 98/79 / CE 

Registrier-Nr.: /  
Registration No.: /  
N°d’enregistrement: /  
Numero di registrazione: 

CE 

Benannte Stelle: /  
Notified Body: /  
Organisme notifié: /  
Organismo notificato: 

Suzhou, 201.05.26
_________________________ 
Ort, Datum / Place, date / 

Lieu, date / Luogo, data 

 General Manager 

______________________________ 
Name und Funktion / Name and function / 

Nom et fonction / Nome e funzione 

Common/Others IVD
(Devices of NOT Annex II and NOT self-test)
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CERTIFIED COMPANY UNI EN ISO 9001:2008 & UNI EN ISO 13485:2012 
 

 

 

SCHEDA TECNICA PRODOTTO 
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET 

 
DATA EMISSIONE / DATE OF ISSUE 
28.12.2015  

ARTICOLO: MICROPROVETTE CON TAPPO A VITE 
MICRO TEST TUBES WITH SCREW CAP ITEM: 

 

DESCRIZIONE / DESCRIPTION 

 

Microprovette Prodotte in Polipropilene medicale (PP) resistenti 
a temperature da -90°C a +121°C, con una alta trasparenza. Per 
soddisfare anche le più elevate esigenze nelle numerose 
applicazioni biotecnologiche, le microprovette sono DNasi & 
RNasi free, apirogene. Disponibili sia con fondo conico che con 
base d’appoggio, sterili e non sterili. Le versioni da 1,5ml e 2,0 
ml sono graduate e con banda di scrittura. Corredate di tappo a 
vite in polietilene medicale disponibili sia nella versione senza 
che con guarnizione in gomma sintetica termoplastica (O-ring). 
Autoclavabili, centrifugabili ad una R.C.F massima 25.000 x g 
(16.400 R.P.M.). Dispositivo Latex-free. 

Micro test tubes manufactured in Medical Polypropylene (PP) 
resistance to temperature from -90°C to +121°C  with very good 
transparence. To satisfy the highest demands in many 
biotechnological applications, micro test tubes are DNase & 
RNase free, pyrogen free. Available in conical shape or with self-
standing base, sterile or not sterile. 1.5 ml and 2.0 ml tubes are 
graduated and with writing area. Supplied with screw cap made 
in medical polyethylene (PE) available without or with 
thermoplastic synthetic rubber o-ring. 
Autoclavable, can be centrifuged at R.C.F. max 25,000 x g 
(16,400 R.P.M.). Latex free device. 

Prodotto con marchio  | - conforme alla Direttiva 98/79/CE e al D.lgs 332 del 08/09/2000  

| Marked product - manufactured  in compliance with 98/79/CE Directive and D.lgs 332 dtd 08/09/2000  

 

DESTINAZIONE D’USO / INTENDED PURPOSE 

La destinazione d’uso è quella di “DISPOSITIVO MEDICO DIAGNOSTICO IN VITRO” atto a contenere un campione biologico 
umano (per esempio urina, sangue, sperma, saliva, espettorato, pus, etc) al fine di effettuare analisi diagnostiche di 
laboratorio. Il dispositivo in oggetto è destinato esclusivamente ad uso professionale. 
Classificazione Nazionale dei Dispositivi Medici (CND) > W050301020202 (Microprovette e coppette senza 
additivi in materiale plastico per analisi). 
Classificazione EDMA > 51091001 - Other containers for samples of human origin 

Intended purpose is “IN VITRO MEDICAL DEVICE” adapted to contain a human biological sample (for example urine, 
blood, semen, saliva, sputum, pus, etc) in order to perform diagnostic analysis laboratory. For professional use 
only. National classification of medical devices (CND - For Italian law) > W050301020202 (Samples analyses, 
plastic microtubes without additives). 
EDMA Code > 51091001 - Other containers for samples of human origin 
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MICROPROVETTE DA 0,5 ML 
0.5 ML MICRO TEST TUBES 

Codice Art. 
Item Cod. 

Dimensioni 
Dimensions 

(mm) 

Fondo 
Bottom 

Tappo 
Cap 

Guarnizione 
O-Ring 

Sterile 
Sterile 

Confezionamento 
Packaging 

1304 

Ø ext. 10,2 ± 0,23 
 

Ø int. 8,5 ± 0,21 
 

h. 46,2 ± 0,34 

Conico 
Conical 

Inserito 
Assembled 

X  
3.000 pcs 

(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1304/SG 
Conico 
Conical 

Inserito 
Assembled 

X X 
1.000 pcs 

(2 x 500 pcs) 

1304/P 
Conico 
Conical 

A parte 
No Assembled 

X  
3.000 pcs 

(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1314 
Conico 
Conical 

Inserito 
Assembled 

  
3.000 pcs 

(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1314/SG 
Conico 
Conical 

Inserito 
Assembled 

 X 
1.000 pcs 

(2 x 500 pcs) 

1314/P 
Conico 
Conical 

A parte 
No Assembled 

  
3.000 pcs 

(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1305 

Ø ext. 10,2 ± 0,23 
 

Ø int. 8,5 ± 0,21 
 

h. 47,5 ± 0,34 

Base 
Self-standing 

Inserito 
Assembled 

X  
3.000 pcs 

(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1305/SG 
Base 

Self-standing 
Inserito 

Assembled 
X X 

1.000 pcs 
(2 x 500 pcs) 

1305/P 
Base 

Self-standing 
A parte 

No Assembled 
X  

3.000 pcs 
(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1315 
Base 

Self-standing 
Inserito 

Assembled 
  

3.000 pcs 
(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1315/SG 
Base 

Self-standing 
Inserito 

Assembled 
 X 

1.000 pcs 
(2 x 500 pcs) 

1315/P 
Base 

Self-standing 
A parte 

No Assembled 
  

3.000 pcs 
(3 x 1000 pcs) 

 

 

MICROPROVETTE GRADUATE DA 1,5 ML 
1.5 ML GRADUATED MICRO TEST TUBES 

Codice Art. 
Item Cod. 

Dimensioni 
Dimensions 

(mm) 

Fondo 
Bottom 

Tappo 
Cap 

Guarnizione 
O-Ring 

Sterile 
Sterile 

Confezionamento 
Packaging 

1405 

Ø ext. 10,2 ± 0,23 
 

Ø int. 8,5 ± 0,21 
 

h. 46,2 ± 0,34 

Conico 
Conical 

Inserito 
Assembled 

X  
3.000 pcs 

(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1405/SG 
Conico 
Conical 

Inserito 
Assembled 

X X 
1.000 pcs 

(2 x 500 pcs) 

1405/P 
Conico 
Conical 

A parte 
No Assembled 

X  
3.000 pcs 

(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1415 
Conico 
Conical 

Inserito 
Assembled 

  
3.000 pcs 

(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1415/SG 
Conico 
Conical 

Inserito 
Assembled 

 X 
1.000 pcs 

(2 x 500 pcs) 

1415/P 
Conico 
Conical 

A parte 
No Assembled 

  
3.000 pcs 

(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1406 

Ø ext. 10,2 ± 0,23 
 

Ø int. 8,5 ± 0,21 
 

h. 47,0 ± 0,34 

Base 
Self-standing 

Inserito 
Assembled 

X  
3.000 pcs 

(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1406/SG 
Base 

Self-standing 
Inserito 

Assembled 
X X 

1.000 pcs 
(2 x 500 pcs) 

1406/P 
Base 

Self-standing 
A parte 

No Assembled 
X  

3.000 pcs 
(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1416 
Base 

Self-standing 
Inserito 

Assembled 
  

3.000 pcs 
(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1416/SG 
Base 

Self-standing 
Inserito 

Assembled 
 X 

1.000 pcs 
(2 x 500 pcs) 

1416/P 
Base 

Self-standing 
A parte 

No Assembled 
  

3.000 pcs 
(3 x 1000 pcs) 

User002
Highlight
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MICROPROVETTE GRADUATE DA 2,0 ML 
2.0 ML GRADUATED MICRO TEST TUBES 

Codice Art. 
Item Cod. 

Dimensioni 
Dimensions 

(mm) 

Fondo 
Bottom 

Tappo 
Cap 

Guarnizione 
O-Ring 

Sterile 
Sterile 

Confezionamento 
Packaging 

1506 

Ø ext. 10,2 ± 0,23 
 

Ø int. 8,5 ± 0,21 
 

h. 46,5 ± 0,34 

Conico 
Conical 

Inserito 
Assembled 

X  
3.000 pcs 

(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1506/SG 
Conico 
Conical 

Inserito 
Assembled 

X X 
1.000 pcs 

(2 x 500 pcs) 

1506/P 
Conico 
Conical 

A parte 
No Assembled 

X  
3.000 pcs 

(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1516 
Conico 
Conical 

Inserito 
Assembled 

  
3.000 pcs 

(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1516/SG 
Conico 
Conical 

Inserito 
Assembled 

 X 
1.000 pcs 

(2 x 500 pcs) 

1516/P 
Conico 
Conical 

A parte 
No Assembled 

  
3.000 pcs 

(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1507 

Ø ext. 10,2 ± 0,23 
 

Ø int. 8,5 ± 0,21 
 

h. 47,8 ± 0,34 

Base 
Self-standing 

Inserito 
Assembled 

X  
3.000 pcs 

(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1507/SG 
Base 

Self-standing 
Inserito 

Assembled 
X X 

1.000 pcs 
(2 x 500 pcs) 

1507/P 
Base 

Self-standing 
A parte 

No Assembled 
X  

3.000 pcs 
(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1517 
Base 

Self-standing 
Inserito 

Assembled 
  

3.000 pcs 
(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1517/SG 
Base 

Self-standing 
Inserito 

Assembled 
 X 

1.000 pcs 
(2 x 500 pcs) 

1517/P 
Base 

Self-standing 
A parte 

No Assembled 
  

3.000 pcs 
(3 x 1000 pcs) 

 

 

MICROPROVETTE SENZA TAPPO, NON STERILI 
MICRO TEST TUBES WITHOUT CAP, NOT STERILE 

Codice Art. 
Item Cod. 

Volume 
(ml) 

Dimensioni 
Dimensions 

(mm) 

Fondo 
Bottom 

Confezionamento 
Packaging 

1304/S 0,5 
Ø ext. 10,2 ± 0,23 
Ø int. 8,5 ± 0,21 
h. 45,2 ± 0,34 

Conico 
Conical 

3.000 pcs 
(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1305/S 0,5 
Ø ext. 10,2 ± 0,23 
Ø int. 8,5 ± 0,21 
h. 45,8 ± 0,34 

Base 
Self-standing 

3.000 pcs 
(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1405/S 1,5 
Ø ext. 10,2 ± 0,23 
Ø int. 8,5 ± 0,21 
h. 45,2 ± 0,34 

Conico 
Conical 

3.000 pcs 
(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1406/S 1,5 
Ø ext. 10,2 ± 0,23 
Ø int. 8,5 ± 0,21 
h. 45,8 ± 0,34 

Base 
Self-standing 

3.000 pcs 
(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1506/S 2,0 
Ø ext. 10,2 ± 0,23 
Ø int. 8,5 ± 0,21 
h. 45,4 ± 0,34 

Conico 
Conical 

3.000 pcs 
(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1507/S 2,0 
Ø ext. 10,2 ± 0,23 
Ø int. 8,5 ± 0,21 
h. 46,8 ± 0,34 

Base 
Self-standing 

3.000 pcs 
(3 x 1000 pcs) 
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TAPPI A VITE PER MICROPROVETTE, NON STERILI 
SCREW CAP FOR MICRO TEST TUBES, NOT STERILE 

Codice Art. 
Item Cod. 

Tipo 
Type 

Dimensioni 
Dimensions 

(mm) 

Guarnizione 
O-Ring 

Confezionamento 
Packaging 

1312 Piatto, 
standard 

 
Flat,  

standard 

Ø 13,2 ± 0,23 
 

h. 6,8 ± 0,21 

NO 
3.000 pcs 

(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1313 SI / YES 
3.000 pcs 

(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1318 

Con inserto 
per dischetto 

colorato 
 

Suitable for 
use with 

colored cap 
disk 

Ø 13,2 ± 0,23 
 

h. 8,2 ± 0,21 

NO 
3.000 pcs 

(3 x 1000 pcs) 

1319 SI / YES 
3.000 pcs 

(3 x 1000 pcs) 

 

 

DISCHETTI COLORATI PER MICROPROVETTE 
MICRO TEST TUBES COLORED CAP DISK 

In polipropilene (PP), possono essere inseriti negli appositi tappi per 
microprovette cod. 1318 e 1319. Ideali per una efficace ed immediata 
identificazione dei campioni. 
 
In polypropylene (PP), they can be inserted in the special caps for micro test 
tubes cod. 1318 and 1319. Ideal for an effective samples identification. 

Codice Art. 
Item Cod. 

Colore 
Color 

Confezionamento 
Packaging 

1311.01 Azzurro / Light blue 

1.000 pcs 

1311.02 Bianco / White 

1311.03 Rosa / Pink 

1311.04 Giallo / Yellow 

1311.05 Rosso / Red 

1311.06 Verde / Green 

 

AVVERTENZE PER L’USO / OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 

 

Non avvicinare il dispositivo alla fiamma o a fonti di calore che lo potrebbero danneggiare. 
Keep out of flame or heat sources which might damage the product 

Non utilizzare il prodotto scaduto o con la confezione aperta 
Do not use after expiry date or if packing is opened 
Non riutilizzare: Dispositivo monouso 
Do not re-use: Disposable device 
Non variare la destinazione d’uso 
Do not vary the intended purpose of the product 
Prodotto non adatto ai bambini 
Keep out of reach of children 
Conservare in luogo asciutto, Temperatura min -10°C max +50°C  
Store in dry place, Temperature range: min -10°C max +50°C 
Smaltimento: utilizzare gli appositi D.P.I  e smaltire secondo le normative vigenti 
Disposal: use appropriate personal protective equipment and act according to applicable regulations 
Prima dell’utilizzo con sostanze particolari consultare sul catalogo le tabelle di resistenza/compatibilità dei materiali. 
Before use with particular substance check the resistance / compatibility chart on our catalogue 
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SIMBOLI UTILIZZATI SULL’IMBALLO / PACKING SYMBOLS 

 

Data di fabbricazione 
Manufacturing date 

 

Data di scadenza 
Expiry date 

 

Consultare i documenti accompagnatori 
Please consult accompanying documents 

 

Numero di lotto 
Lot number  

Monouso 
Disposable  

Sterilizzazione con radiazioni ionizzanti 
Sterilization by ionizer rays 

 



Polystyrene�test�tube�for�R.I.A.�

Polystyrene� test� tubes� Sorwall� CWI�
type.�

Stopper�for�R.I.A.�test�tube. Stopper�with�tongues�for�Ø�12�mm�
test�tubes.

Micro test tubes

Polystyrene�test�tube.�
Polypropylene�micro� conical� test� tube�
with�cap.�Eppendorf�type.

NON�STERILE

NON�STERILE NON�STERILE
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CERTIFIED COMPANY UNI EN ISO 9001 & UNI EN ISO 13485 
 

 

 

SCHEDA TECNICA PRODOTTO 
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET 

 

DATA EMISSIONE / DATE OF ISSUE 
09.11.2020  

CODICE ARTICOLO: 
1303 

ITEM CODE: 
 

DESCRIZIONE / DESCRIPTION 

 

MICROPROVETTE PER CAMPIONI DA 2,0 ML 
Microprovette cilindriche graduate prodotte in polipropilene 
medicale (PP), autoclavabili fino a 121°C (249,8°F) per 20 minuti. 
Tappo a pressione a chiusura ermetica e di forma “piatta” per una 
agevole e facile scrittura. Microprovette con ottima trasparenza, 
graduazione ben visibile e area di scrittura. Temperatura di 
utilizzo: -80°C / +100°C. Resistenti a fenolo e cloroformio. 
Utilizzabili in centrifuga fino a max 25.000 g RCF max. Dispositivo 
Latex-free 

2.0 ML MICRO TEST TUBES FOR SAMPLES 
cylindrycal graduated micro test tubes, manufactured in medical 
polypropylene (PP), autoclavable up to +121°C (249.8°F) for 20 
minutes. With leakproof cap flat shape for writing surface. Micro 
test-tubes with excellent transparency, evident graduation and 
writing surface. Temperature of use: -80°C / +100°C. Resistant 
with phenol and Chloroform. Can be centrifuged at 25.000 g RCF 
max. Latex free device 

Prodotto con marchio CE - conforme alla Direttiva 98/79/CE e al D.lgs 332 del 08/09/2000  

CE Marked product - manufactured  in compliance with 98/79/CE Directive and D.lgs 332 dtd 08/09/2000  

 
 

CARATTERISTICHE PRINCIPALI TECHNICAL FEATURES 

Stato microbiologico NON STERILE / NOT STERILE Microbilogical status 

Materiale impiegato  POLIPROPILENE / POLYPROPYLENE Raw material  

Temperature tollerate MIN -80°C   MAX +100°C Temperature range 

Volume utile (ml) 2,0 Working Volume (ml) 

Dimensioni esterne (mm) Ø11 X 42 External dimensions (mm) 

Peso (gr.) 1,20 Weight (gr.) 

Scala graduata  0,5 ML – 1,0ML – 1,5ML – 2,0ML  Graduated scale 

Validità del prodotto 
 

5       ANNI / YEARS Shelf life 

 

 

mailto:info@aptaca.com
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DESTINAZIONE D’USO / INTENDED PURPOSE 

La destinazione è quella di “DISPOSITIVO MEDICO DIAGNOSTICO IN VITRO” adatto a contenere fluidi biologici umani per 
effettuare analisi diagnostiche di laboratorio. 
Il dispositivo in oggetto è destinato esclusivamente ad uso professionale in laboratori di analisi. 
Repertorio Nazionale dei Dispositivi Medici (RDM) > 1899012/R 
Classificazione Nazionale dei Dispositivi Medici (CND) > W050301020102 (provette senza additivi in materiale 
plastico per analisi) 
Codice EDMA > 51091001 (Other containers for samples of human origin) 
 
Intended purpose is “IN VITRO MEDICAL DEVICE” to contain human biological liquids to perform diagnostic laboratory tests. 
For use in professional test laboratory only. 
National classification of medical devices (CND - For Italian law) > W050301020102 (test tubes without plastic 
additives for analysis) 
EDMA Code > 51091001 (Other containers for samples of human origin) 

 

AVVERTENZE PER L’USO / OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 

Non avvicinare il dispositivo alla fiamma o a fonti di calore che lo potrebbero danneggiare. 
Keep out of flame or heat sources which might damage the product 

Non utilizzare il prodotto scaduto o con la confezione aperta 
Do not use after expiry date or if packing is opened 

Non riutilizzare: Dispositivo monouso 
Do not re-use: Disposable device 

Non variare la destinazione d’uso 
Do not vary the intended purpose of the product 

Prodotto non adatto ai bambini 
Keep out of reach of children 

Conservare in luogo asciutto, Temperatura min -10°C max +50°C  
Store in dry place, Temperature range: min -10°C max +50°C 

Smaltimento: utilizzare gli appositi D.P.I  e smaltire secondo le normative vigenti 
Disposal: use appropriate personal protective equipment and act according to applicable regulations 

Prima dell’utilizzo con sostanze particolari consultare sul catalogo le tabelle di resistenza/compatibilità dei materiali. 
Before use with particular substance check the resistance / compatibility chart on our catalogue 

 
 

 

IMBALLO / PACKING 

Quantità (pz): 
Quantity (pcs): 

10.000 
Confezione interna (pz): 
Internal packing (pcs): 

1.000 
QUANTITÀ MINIMA VENDIBILE 
MINIMUM SALEABLE QUANTITY 

Misura esterna scatola (cm): 
External box dimensions (cm): 

45 x 45 x 53 
Peso (Kg): 
Weight (Kg): 

13,323  
Volume (m3): 
Volume (m3): 

0,0107 
 

SIMBOLI UTILIZZATI SULL’IMBALLO / PACKING SYMBOLS 

 

Data di fabbricazione 
Manufacturing date  

Data di scadenza 
Expiry date  

Consultare i documenti accompagnatori 
Please consult accompanying documents 

 

Numero di lotto 
Lot number  

Monouso 
Disposable 

  

 

 

mailto:info@aptaca.com
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CERTIFIED COMPANY UNI EN ISO 9001 & UNI EN ISO 13485 
 

 

 

 

SCHEDA TECNICA PRODOTTO 
  TECHNICAL DATA SHEET 

 
DATA EMISSIONE / DATE OF ISSUE 
19.10.2020  

CODICE ARTICOLO: 
1375 

ITEM CODE: 
 
 

DESCRIZIONE / DESCRIPTION 

 

PROVETTA CILINDRICA DA 5ML, NON GRADUATA, 
SENZA BORDO 
Prodotta in Polistirolo cristallo (PS) perfettamente 
trasparente 
Dispositivo latex free 

5ML CYLINDRICAL TEST TUBE, NOT GRADUATED, 
WITHOUT RIM 
Manufactured in crystal polystyrene (PS) perfectly 
transparent 
Latex free device 

Prodotto con marchio CE - conforme alla Direttiva 98/79/CE e al D.lgs 332 del 08/09/2000  

CE Marked product - manufactured  in compliance with 98/79/CE Directive and D.lgs 332 dtd 08/09/2000  

 
 

CARATTERISTICHE PRINCIPALI TECHNICAL FEATURES 

Stato microbiologico NON STERILE / NOT STERILE Microbilogical status 

Materiale impiegato  POLISTIROLO / POLYSTYRENE Raw material – Test tube 

Temperature tollerate MIN -10°C   MAX +70°C Temperature range - test tube  

Volume (ml) 5,0 Volume (ml) 

Dimensioni (mm) Ø 13 X 75 Dimensions - test tube (mm) 

Spessore (mm) 1,0 Thickness (mm) 

Peso (gr) 2,75 Weight - test tube (g) 

Validità del prodotto 5       ANNI / YEARS Shelf life 
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DESTINAZIONE D’USO / INTENDED PURPOSE 

La destinazione è quella di “DISPOSITIVO MEDICO DIAGNOSTICO IN VITRO” adatto a contenere sangue e fluidi biologici per 
effettuare le analisi di laboratorio. 
Il dispositivo in oggetto è destinato esclusivamente ad uso professionale. 
Classificazione Nazionale Dispositivi Medici (CND) > W050301020102 (Provette senza additivi in materiale plastico 
per analisi) 
Repertorio Nazionale dei Dispositivi Medici (RDM) > 1896532/R 
Classificazione EDMA > 51091001 - Other containers for samples of human origin 
 

Intended purpose is “IN VITRO MEDICAL DEVICE” to contain blood and biological liquids to perform laboratory tests. 
For professional use only. 
National classification of medical devices (CND - For Italian law) > W050301020102 (Samples analyses, plastic 
tubes without additives). 
EDMA Code > 51091001 - Other containers for samples of human origin 

 

AVVERTENZE PER L’USO / OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 

Non avvicinare il dispositivo alla fiamma o a fonti di calore che lo potrebbero danneggiare. 
Keep out of flame or heat sources which might damage the product 

 
Non utilizzare il prodotto scaduto o con la confezione aperta 
Do not use after expiry date or if packing is opened 

 
Non riutilizzare: Dispositivo monouso 
Do not re-use: Disposable device 

 
Non variare la destinazione d’uso 
Do not vary the intended purpose of the product 

 
Prodotto non adatto ai bambini 
Keep out of reach of children 

 
Conservare in luogo asciutto, Temperatura min -10°C max +50°C  
Store in dry place, Temperature range: min -10°C max +50°C 

 
Smaltimento: utilizzare gli appositi D.P.I  e smaltire secondo le normative vigenti 
Disposal: use appropriate personal protective equipment and act according to applicable regulations 

 
Prima dell’utilizzo con sostanze particolari consultare sul catalogo le tabelle di resistenza/compatibilità dei materiali. 
Before use with particular substance check the resistance / compatibility chart on our catalogue 

 
L’uso in centrifuga non deve superare la velocità massima di 3.000 r.p.m. per un massimo di 20 min. 
For a maximum centrifuge speed of 3,000 r.p.m to be kept for 20” max 

 

IMBALLO / PACKING 

Quantità (pz): 
Quantity (pcs): 

4.000 
Confezione interna (pz): 
Internal packing (pcs): 

1.000 
QUANTITÀ MINIMA VENDIBILE 
MINIMUM SALEABLE QUANTITY 

Misura esterna scatola (cm): 
External box dimensions (cm): 

55,5 x 42,5 x 34 
Peso (Kg): 
Weight (Kg): 

11,85 
Volume (m3): 
Volume (m3): 

0,087 

 

SIMBOLI UTILIZZATI SULL’IMBALLO / PACKING SYMBOLS 

 

Data di fabbricazione 
Manufacturing date  

Data di scadenza 
Expiry date  

Consultare i documenti accompagnatori 
Please consult accompanying documents 

 
Numero di lotto 
Lot number  

Monouso 
Disposable 
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TIPS FOR MICROPIPETTES GILSON® TYPE 

 
 

Tips made of medical high purity polypropylene, cadmium and heavy 

metal free. Manufactured with particular precision, that ensures a 

perfect seal with the compatibles micropipettes and an optimal 

directionality of liquids in the emptying process. Highly transparent 

and with an excellent degree of waterproofness. Autoclavable, latex-

free Device. Available with different packaging: - Not sterile in bags of 

1,000 pieces - Sterile in bags of 5 pieces or individually wrapped - 

Sterile or not sterile in autoclavable rack with lid of 96 pieces - Refill 

trays of 96 pieces. Compatibility: Gilson® Pipetman P20-P100-P200, 

Eppendorf® Research, Biohit® Proline (single and multi channel) & 

mLine (single channel), Socorex® Acura, HTL® Discovery DV20-

DV100-DV200 & Labmat, Nichiryo®, Thermo Scientific™ Finnpipette™, 

Rainin® “standard” (no LTS), Volac®, Accumax®. 

Cod. Colour Packing Vol. µl TDS 

1402/G Yellow 1000 pcs 2-200 
beveled 

 

 



 BOEN HEALTHCARE CO., LTD. 

Filtered Pipette Tips 

 
 

Filtered Pipette Tips 

 

Filter pipette tips are used for protection against contamination. 

Pipette tips with filter barrier protects pipettors and samples from contamination. 

RNase, DNase and Pyrogen Free. 

Filtered tips,Filter Tips Pipette, universal and fit most popular brands of pipettors. 

 

 

Sterile pipette tips. 

PP Material, clear color. 

Volume:10ul-1250ul. 

Package Style:  Bulked: 1000tips/bag, 10bags/ctn       

                        Racked: 96tips/rack, 10racks/pk, 50racks/ctn 

 

 

Cat No. Description Qty/Case(pcs) 

640403 Racked filter tips,96tips/rack, sterile,1- 20ul 4800 

640406 Racked filter tips,96tips/rack, sterile, 20-200ul 4800 

640407 Racked filter tips,96tips/rack, sterile, 100-1000ul 4800 
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0.2 ml PCR Real Time tubes in strips 

 
Tubes made of polypropylene. Strip of 8 tubes, featuring an attached strip 
of 8 flat caps. Strips are manufactured by biomaterial molding, so the tubes 
are made of opaque white PP, while caps are compounded of transparent, 
optically clear PP. Opaque white tubes perform the highest performance in 
Real Time PCR, as they avoid crosstalking between wells. Specially 
conceived for Real Time PCR. 
Caps are easily pierceable. 
Certified RNAse, DNAse and pyrogen free. 

 

 

Code/description/case qty.case/ weight (Kg)case vol. (m3) 

4095.1BP/strip of 8 white/ 0.2 ml/ QPCR tubes and 8 caps 1250/2300/0040 
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96 well semi-skirt plate 

Made of transparent polypropylene. 
This plate has a semi skirt ±7.5 mm high. 
Each well has a capacity of 200 μl and embodies a low rim around its top 
which prevents accidental cross-contamination and it makes easy the 
sealing with foils. 
Orientation cut is at position A 12 (upper right). 
Alphanumeric identification printed in black. 
DNAse, RNAse, DNA and PCR inhibitors free. 
UV transparent. 
Dimensions according to the SBS standard. 

 

 

 

Code/description/case qty.case/ weight (Kg)/case vol. (m3) 

900122 /semi-skirt/ PCR plate/100/3200/0030 
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Adhesive sealing film 

Sealing film for use with microplates, multiwell plates and microtiter plates. 
Advantages: 
1. Minimises the risk of contamination or reagent spillage during ELISA or 
PCR processes. 
2. Minimises the risk of contamination from tube to tube and from plate to 
plate. 
3. Prevents sample evaporation. 
A 5 mm wide strip (opaque white) at the lateral edges of the film helps pull 
the film from its protective paper and prevents it sticking onto fingers. The 
film is thermostable and 
functional from –70 ºC to 95 ºC at 75% humidity. 
RNAse, DNAse, DNA and PCR inhibidors free. DMSO resistant. 
We recomend to use the “roller” 900330 to ensure a perfect seal. 

 

 

Code/description/case/ qty.case/ weight/ (Kg) case vol. (m3) 

900300/adhesive film/1×1000/,2300/0005 
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Adhesive sealing film 

Sealing film for use with microplates, multiwell plates and microtiter plates. 
Advantages: 
1. Minimises the risk of contamination or reagent spillage during ELISA or 
PCR processes. 
2. Minimises the risk of contamination from tube to tube and from plate to 
plate. 
3. Prevents sample evaporation. 
A 5 mm wide strip (opaque white) at the lateral edges of the film helps pull 
the film from its protective paper and prevents it sticking onto fingers. The 
film is thermostable and 
functional from –70 ºC to 95 ºC at 75% humidity. 
RNAse, DNAse, DNA and PCR inhibidors free. DMSO resistant. 
We recomend to use the “roller” 900330 to ensure a perfect seal. 

 

 

900301 QPCR adhesive film 1×100 0,060 0,0004 
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CERTIFICATO n. 
CERTIFICATE No. 

SI CERTIFICA CHE IL SISTEMA DI GESTIONE PER LA QUALITÀ DI 
WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM OPERATED BY 

 

VACUTEST KIMA S.r.l. 
 

Sede / Head office 
Via dell'Industria, 12 - 35020 Arzergrande (PD) – Italia 

Uffici direzionali e amministrativi 
Unità Operative / Operative Units 

Via dell'Industria, 12 - 35020 Arzergrande (PD) – Italia 
Progettazione e produzione di provette con vuoto predeterminato ad uso prelievo ematico, liquidi biologici e urine. 

Produzione di provette per microprelievi di sangue. Commercializzazione di prodotti del Gruppo: kit diagnostici, terreni 
di coltura per microbiologia, articoli in plastica per laboratorio analisi, provette con vuoto predeterminato e aghi sterili. 

Via Leonardo Da Vinci, 22 – 35028 Piove di Sacco (PD) 
Uffici commerciali e magazzino. 

È CONFORME ALLA NORMA / IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE STANDARD 
 

UNI CEI EN ISO 13485:2016 
 

Sistema di Gestione per la Qualità / Quality Management System 
 

PER LE SEGUENTI ATTIVITÀ / FOR THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES 
 

Progettazione e produzione di provette con vuoto predeterminato ad uso prelievo 
ematico, liquidi biologici e urine. Produzione di provette per microprelievi di sangue. 

Commercializzazione di prodotti del Gruppo: kit diagnostici, terreni di coltura per 
microbiologia, articoli in plastica per laboratorio analisi, provette con vuoto 

predeterminato e aghi sterili. 
 

Design and production of test tubes with predetermined vacuum for collection of 
haematological samples, biological liquids and urine samples. Production of test tubes 
for micro-collection of haematological samples. Trading of the products of the Group: 
diagnostic kits, culture media for microbiology, plastic disposable labware, test tubes 

with predetermined vacuum and sterile needles. 

Riferirsi alla documentazione del Sistema di Gestione per la Qualità aziendale per l'applicabilità dei requisiti della norma di riferimento. 
Refer to the documentation of the Quality Management System for details of application to reference standard requirements. 

 

Il presente certificato è soggetto al rispetto del documento ICIM “Regolamento per la certificazione dei sistemi di gestione” e al relativo Schema specifico. 
The use and the validity of this certificate shall satisfy the requirements of the ICIM document “Rules for the certification  of company management systems” and Specific Scheme. 

 

Per informazioni puntuali e aggiornate circa eventuali variazioni intervenute nello stato della certificazione di cui al presente certificato, 
si prega di contattare il n° telefonico +39 02 725341 o indirizzo e-mail info@icim.it. 

For timely and updated information about any changes in the certification status referred to in this certificate, 
please contact the number +39 02 725341 or email address info@icim.it. 

 

DATA EMISSIONE EMISSIONE CORRENTE DATA DI SCADENZA 
FIRST ISSUE CURRENT ISSUE EXPIRING DATE 

 18/01/2007  18/01/2022 17/01/2025 
 

 

 

____________________________________________ 

Vincenzo Delacqua 
Rappresentante Direzione / Management Representative 

ICIM S.p.A. 
Piazza Don Enrico Mapelli, 75 – 20099 Sesto San Giovanni (MI) 

www.icim.it 
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